House Resolution 1201

By: Representatives Boddie of the 62^{nd} , Bruce of the 61^{st} , Jackson of the 64^{th} , Schofield of the 60^{th} , and Thomas of the 65^{th}

A RESOLUTION

Recognizing April 1, 2022, as South Fulton Constituents Day at the state capitol; and for
 other purposes.

3 WHEREAS, we honor the hardworking and diverse residents of the South Fulton region; and

4 WHEREAS, our cities of Douglasville, Union City, and Fairburn, and the neighborhood

5 South Atlanta, as well as the many beloved towns, both incorporated and unincorporated, are

6 integral economic generators for the metro Atlanta area; and

7 WHEREAS, we recognize our seniors, who are the pillars of our community; and

8 WHEREAS, we recognize the myriad entrepreneurs in our cities and neighborhoods who

9 keep our hard earned dollars in our community by keeping small, local business alive; and

10 WHEREAS, we recognize our diverse faith leaders in the community, as they guide us and 11 council us closer to the one, shared, Almighty God; and 12 WHEREAS, we recognize and commend the many elected officials, tireless city employees,

13 and dedicated county employees who keep our community healthy and running smoothly;

14 and

WHEREAS, we commend the police departments and all officers who call South Fultonhome and keep its residents safe from harm, we thank you; and

WHEREAS, we are thankful, by the grace of God, to live, work, and build fulfilling lives inthe South Fulton region.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body commend the hardworking and diverse residents of the South
Fulton region and recognize April 1, 2022, as South Fulton Constituents Day at the state
capitol.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to the
public and the press.